2021 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #21-32
Orange County
Comparison Report
(in $000's)

Co. Sys RTPID

Orange State Hwy 10254 10254

Project ID Amd

Ver Program Rt PMB PME
14 CAN69 73 9.6

Total Project Cost

21-00 25.45 $351,188

SAN JOAQUIN HILLS TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR (SJHTC - SR 73). 15 MI TOLL RD BETWEEN 1-5 IN SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO & RTE 73 IN IRVINE, CONSISTENT WITH SCAG/TCA MOU 4/5/01. EXISTING 3 M/F EA DIR. 1 ADDITIONAL M/F EA

DIR, PLUS CLIMBING & AUX LANES BY 2022.

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26
PVT ‘PRIOR 4,290 [0] 346,898 351,188
PVT ' 4,290 0o 346,898 351,188

Agency: TCA Project TOTALS: 4,290 0 346,898 351,188 351,188 O 0 (0] 0] [0] 0

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost DELETED

Orange State Hwy 10254 10254 21-32 15 CAN69 73 9.6 25.45 $351,188

SAN JOAQUIN HILLS TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR (SJHTC - SR 73). 15 MI TOLL RD BETWEEN 1-5 IN SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO & RTE 73 IN IRVINE, CONSISTENT WITH SCAG/TCA MOU 4/5/01. EXISTING 3 M/F EA DIR. 1 ADDITIONAL M/F EA

DIR, PLUS CLIMBING & AUX LANES BY 2022.

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26
PVT ‘PRIOR 0 0 0 0
PVT ' (0] (0] (0] (0]

Agency: TCA Project TOTALS: 0o (6] o] (6] (6] o] 6] 0] ] o] ]

SCAG Change Reasc Delete project

Pct_Change -100% Cost_Difference $-351,188 Status Deleted

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost

Orange State Hwy ORAO050 ORAO050 21-00 14 CAN69 241 38.8 12.4 $631,902

EASTERN TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR (ETC- SR 241/261/133) 26.4 MI TOLL ROAD CONNECTS SR 91 to I-5 via SR 261 and SR 133, CONSISTENT WITH SCAG/TCA MOU 4/05/01. EXISTING 2 M/F EA DIR. 2 ADDITIONAL M/F IN EA DIR, PLUS

CLIMBING AND AUX LANES BY 2022.

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26
PVT ‘PRIOR 17,980 0 613,922 631,902
PVT ' 17,980 (0] 613,922 631,902

Agency: TCA Project TOTALS: 17,980 0o 613,922 631,902 631,902 0 0 0] 0 0] 0

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost DELETED

Orange State Hwy ORAO50 ORAO050 21-32 15 CAN69 241 38.8 12.4 $631,902

EASTERN TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR (ETC- SR 241/261/133) 26.4 MI TOLL ROAD CONNECTS SR 91 to I-5 via SR 261 and SR 133, CONSISTENT WITH SCAG/TCA MOU 4/05/01. EXISTING 2 M/F EA DIR. 2 ADDITIONAL M/F IN EA DIR, PLUS

CLIMBING AND AUX LANES BY 2022.

TCA
SCAG Change Reasc Delete project
Pct_Change -100%

Agency:

Cost_Difference

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26
PVT 'PRIOR 0 ] (0] 0
PVT ' 0 0 0 0

Project TOTALS: ] (] 0] (6] (0] (0] (0] 0 0] (0] (0]

$-631,902 Status Deleted



GUTIERRE
Text Box
DELETED

GUTIERRE
Text Box
DELETED


2021 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #21-32
Orange County
Comparison Report
(in $000's)

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost

Orange State Hwy ORAO51 ORAO51 21-00 14 CAN69 241 13.8 26.5 $269,045

FOOTHILL TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR-NORTH (FTC-N - SR 241). 12.7 Ml TOLL ROAD BETWEEN OSO PKWY AND ETC, CONSISTENT WITH SCAG/TCA MOU 4/05/01. EXISTING 2 M/F IN EA DIR. 2 ADDITIONAL M/F, PLS CLIMBING & AUX LANES

BY 2022.
Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26
PVT ‘PRIOR 4,453 0 264,592 269,045
PVT ' 4,453 (0] 264,592 269,045

Agency: TCA Project TOTALS: 4,453 o 264,592 269,045 269,045 0 0 0] 0 0] 0

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost DELETED

Orange State Hwy ORAO51 ORAO51 21-32 15 CAN69 241 13.8 26.5 $269,045

FOOTHILL TRANSPORTATION CORRIDOR-NORTH (FTC-N - SR 241). 12.7 Ml TOLL ROAD BETWEEN OSO PKWY AND ETC, CONSISTENT WITH SCAG/TCA MOU 4/05/01. EXISTING 2 M/F IN EA DIR. 2 ADDITIONAL M/F, PLS CLIMBING & AUX LANES

BY 2022.
Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24 FY24/25 FY25/26
PVT ‘PRIOR 0 0 0 0
PVT ' (0] (0] (0] (0]

Agency: TCA Project TOTALS: 0 (6] o] (6] (6] 0] 0 o] ] o] ]

SCAG Change Reasc Delete project

Pct_Change -100% Cost_Difference

$-269,045

Status

Deleted



GUTIERRE
Text Box
DELETED




